
IBA Mens World Boxing Championships 2025

7.12.2025 20:06

UPDATED

Daily Schedule

2025-12-07 17:00

Order Bout Start
Time Weight Category Corner Name Winner Decision

- Results

ResultNOC

SESSION 7A

Seed

1 173 17:01:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER ASSYLKULOV Orazbek

SANCHES DA SILVA Elisandro

RED

BLUE

KAZ

CPV

WP 5:0

Referee ITA Vadilonga Luca Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

MAR

TJK

ARM

SRB

COL

Semlali Oumayma

Abdulaev Akmaldzhon

Avoyan Bagrat

Petkovic Marija

Fernandez Mora Juan Carlos

30:27

30:25

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED1

2 174 17:16:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER DLAMINI Mukelo

HAVYARIMANA Abdul

RED

BLUE

SWZ

RWA

WP 5:0

Referee SRB Petkovic Marija Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

AZE

SRI

UAE

LAT

AFG

Aslanov Fuad

Safrask Mohamed

Alwali Sultan

Petrunin Sergey

Sultani Tamim

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

RED

3 175 17:31:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER MENDES RODRIGUES Sergio Ntonio

ALLICOCK Keevin

RED

BLUE

POR

GUY

WP 5:2(BR2:0)

Referee KAZ Bibuyev Ruslan Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KGZ

ITA

TJK

COL

EGY

Abdurashidov Bekzad

Vadilonga Luca

Abdulaev Akmaldzhon

Fernandez Mora Juan Carlos

Ali Mohsen

28:29

29:28

30:27

28:29

29:28

RED

4 176 17:46:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER MARTIEZ BERNAD Carlos

MAMA Jayson

RED

BLUE

ESP

PHI

WP 5:0

Referee PLE Abu Rmeleh Mohammad Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

AFG

AZE

UAE

TUN

LAT

Sultani Tamim

Aslanov Fuad

Alwali Sultan

Aridhi Chokri

Petrunin Sergey

30:26

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

5 177 18:01:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER KATEMA Emmanuel

KIRSANIDIS Stelios

RED

BLUE

ZAM

GRE

WP 5:0

Referee KGZ Abdurashidov Bekzad Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KAZ

EGY

TJK

ITA

COL

Bibuyev Ruslan

Ali Mohsen

Abdulaev Akmaldzhon

Vadilonga Luca

Fernandez Mora Juan Carlos

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED1

6 178 18:16:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER DE OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES Charles ....

HAILU Serawit Tsega

RED

BLUE

BRA

ETH

WP 5:0

Referee UAE Alwali Sultan Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

PLE

SRI

AZE

AFG

LAT

Abu Rmeleh Mohammad

Safrask Mohamed

Aslanov Fuad

Sultani Tamim

Petrunin Sergey

30:23

30:26

30:26

30:25

30:26

RED
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SESSION 7A

Seed

7 179 18:31:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER FEDOROV Pavel

MANILOLA Farahat

RED

BLUE

SRB

UGA

WP 5:0

Referee MAR Semlali Oumayma Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KAZ

ARM

TUN

ITA

AFG

Bibuyev Ruslan

Avoyan Bagrat

Aridhi Chokri

Vadilonga Luca

Sultani Tamim

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

8 180 18:46:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER WANDERA Caleb

VILLALBA Lucas Mariano

RED

BLUE

KEN

ARG

Referee TJK Abdulaev Akmaldzhon Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

SRB

KGZ

AZE

SRI

UAE

Petkovic Marija

Abdurashidov Bekzad

Aslanov Fuad

Safrask Mohamed

Alwali Sultan

29:28

28:29

28:29

29:28

27:30

BLUE WP 2:5(BR0:2)

9 181 19:01:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE NURMUHAMMEDOV Bayramdurdy

BEQIRI Alban

RED

BLUE

TKM

ALB

RSC-I R3 2:23

Referee AFG Sultani Tamim Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ARM

TJK

MAR

ROU

TUN

Avoyan Bagrat

Abdulaev Akmaldzhon

Semlali Oumayma

Botez Valentin Iulian

Aridhi Chokri

20:18

20:18

18:20

20:18

18:20

RED1

10 182 19:16:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE MAGHSOUDI MAL AMIRI Moslem

TRAORE Fousseyni

RED

BLUE

IRI

MLI

WP 4:3(BR1:1)

Referee MAR Semlali Oumayma Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

SRI

SRB

KGZ

EGY

LAT

Safrask Mohamed

Petkovic Marija

Abdurashidov Bekzad

Ali Mohsen

Petrunin Sergey

29:28

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

11 183 19:31:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE RUPASSARA Rupassara Gedara ..Ud ....

BUNAKOV Maksym

RED

BLUE

SRI

GER

WP 4:3(BR2:0)

Referee AZE Aslanov Fuad Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ROU

KAZ

ITA

COL

TJK

Botez Valentin Iulian

Bibuyev Ruslan

Vadilonga Luca

Fernandez Mora Juan Carlos

Abdulaev Akmaldzhon

27:30

29:28

29:28

28:29

27:30

RED

12 184 19:46:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE MWIINGA Jonathan

MARTINEZ BERNAD Frank

RED

BLUE

ZAM

ESP

Referee SRB Petkovic Marija Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ARM

AFG

EGY

SRI

UAE

Avoyan Bagrat

Sultani Tamim

Ali Mohsen

Safrask Mohamed

Alwali Sultan

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

BLUE8 KO R2 1:02
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SESSION 7B

Seed

1 185 17:01:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER LEDSON Patson

PEGLIVANIAN Andrei

RED

BLUE

MAW

RUS

Referee CHN Zhang Guo Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ESP

ALG

ZIM

KSA

AZE

Romero Hernandez Jose ..Ju ..

Mohamed Besmi

Masiyambumbi Steven

Abalkhail Saleh

Gadirov Rovshan

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

BLUE RSC R2 2:15

2 186 17:16:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER MURJA Ardit

FONSECA DE JESUS Pablo Vitor

RED

BLUE

ALB

BRA

Referee IRQ Al-Saadi Mohammed Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KAZ

ZIM

TKM

CUB

CRO

Burkitbayev Arman

Masiyambumbi Steven

Meretnyyazov Ishanguly

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Gustin Edvardo

25:30

25:30

25:30

25:30

25:30

BLUE WP 0:5

3 187 17:31:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER ONGUKU Paul Omondi

ALKOUM Ahmed

RED

BLUE

KEN

LBA

WP 4:3(BR2:0)

Referee TKM Meretnyyazov Ishanguly Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

SRB

CHN

ALG

AZE

KSA

Ugrenovic Jovana

Zhang Guo

Mohamed Besmi

Gadirov Rovshan

Abalkhail Saleh

28:27

27:28

27:28

27:28

28:27

RED

4 188 17:46:00 ELITE MEN 54-57KG FEATHER SIGAUQUE Armando Rugoberto

JAMAL Ahmad Serat

RED

BLUE

MOZ

AUS

WP 4:1

Referee CRO Gustin Edvardo Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

IRQ

KAZ

CUB

MDA

BIH

Al-Saadi Mohammed

Burkitbayev Arman

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Pastuhov Valeri

Poletan Tina

27:28

28:27

28:27

28:27

28:27

RED

4

5 189 18:01:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER KHASMETOV Maksud

NIYONZIMA Pacifique

RED

BLUE

AZE

RWA

KO R3 2:16

Referee SRB Ugrenovic Jovana Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

KSA

KGZ

CHN

CUB

ALG

Abalkhail Saleh

Borkoeva Zhamilia

Zhang Guo

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Mohamed Besmi

19:19

20:18

19:19

19:19

19:19

RED

6 190 18:16:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER VASKOVSKYI Vladislav

GAFUROV Ruslan

RED

BLUE

MDA

TJK

Referee KSA Abalkhail Saleh Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ESP

CHN

ALG

KAZ

AZE

Romero Hernandez Jose ..Ju ..

Zhang Guo

Mohamed Besmi

Burkitbayev Arman

Gadirov Rovshan

30:27

28:29

30:27

27:30

28:29

BLUE WP 3:4(BR1:1)
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SESSION 7B

Seed

7 191 18:31:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER HOVHANNISYAN Narek

SHUBHAM Shubham

RED

BLUE

ARM

IBN-IND

WP 4:1

Referee ZIM Masiyambumbi Steven Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

CUB

KGZ

BIH

UZB

CRO

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Borkoeva Zhamilia

Poletan Tina

Bazarov Uktam

Gustin Edvardo

30:27

30:27

28:29

30:27

30:27

RED

8 192 18:46:00 ELITE MEN 60-63.5KG LIGHT WELTER ILYASOV Sayat

LIVAZA Omar

RED

BLUE

UZB

KGZ

Referee IRQ Al-Saadi Mohammed Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ALG

CHN

MDA

RUS

SRB

Mohamed Besmi

Zhang Guo

Pastuhov Valeri

Zhurkin Sergey

Ugrenovic Jovana

27:29

27:29

27:29

27:29

27:29

BLUE4 WP 0:5

9 193 19:01:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE KOLDENKOV Sergei

YASHPAL Yashpal

RED

BLUE

RUS

IBN-IND

ABD R2 2:59

Referee KGZ Borkoeva Zhamilia Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ZIM

KSA

CUB

ALG

ESP

Masiyambumbi Steven

Abalkhail Saleh

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Mohamed Besmi

Romero Hernandez Jose ..Ju ..

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED5

10 194 19:16:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE UBARNES URANGO Jhan Carlos

NDZIMANDZE Sibonelo Thembela

RED

BLUE

IBN-COL

SWZ

WP 5:0

Referee BIH Poletan Tina Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

SRB

KSA

TKM

RUS

IRQ

Ugrenovic Jovana

Abalkhail Saleh

Meretnyyazov Ishanguly

Zhurkin Sergey

Al-Saadi Mohammed

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

11 195 19:31:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE MAKHKAMOV Dovud

MUANDA Othniel

RED

BLUE

TJK

COD

WP 5:0

Referee CRO Gustin Edvardo Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ALG

CHN

CUB

SRB

AZE

Mohamed Besmi

Zhang Guo

Vazquez Calero Wilfredo

Ugrenovic Jovana

Gadirov Rovshan

28:27

29:26

29:26

28:27

29:26

RED

12 196 19:46:00 ELITE MEN 67-71KG LIGHT MIDDLE MUXANGA Tiago Osorio

BOLTAEV Shavkatjon

RED

BLUE

MOZ

UZB

WP 4:3(BR1:1)

Referee AZE Gadirov Rovshan Judge 1

Judge 2

Judge 3

Judge 4

Judge 5

ZIM

IRQ

ESP

ALG

TKM

Masiyambumbi Steven

Al-Saadi Mohammed

Romero Hernandez Jose ..Ju ..

Mohamed Besmi

Meretnyyazov Ishanguly

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

4
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